FILED

DATE: January 14, 2025 TIME: 01/14/2025 1:11:51 PM WAKE COUNTY

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGES OFFICE

BY:S. Smallwood

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

WAKE COUNTY

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION No. 24CV041789-910

TELIA KIVETT; KARYN MULLIGAN; WAKE COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY; REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE; and NORTH CAROLINA REPUBLICAN PARTY.

Plaintiffs,

v.

NORTH CAROLINA STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS; KAREN BRINSON BELL, in her official capacity as Executive Director of the North Carolina State Board of Elections; ALAN HIRSCH, in his official capacity as Chair of the North Carolina State Board of Elections; JEFF CARMON, in his official capacity as Secretary of the North Carolina State Board of Elections; STACY EGGERS IV, KEVIN N. LEWIS, and SIOBHAN O'DUFFY MILLEN, in their official capacities as members of the North Carolina State Board of Elections,

Defendants,

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE,

Intervenor-Defendant.

ORDER GRANTING UNOPPOSED MOTION TO INTERVENE
BY THE DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE

THIS CAUSE comes before the undersigned Superior Court Judge on the Democratic National Committee's motion to intervene, filed January 9, 2025. The Court has reviewed the motion and proposed pleading, the file, and the relevant law. Plaintiffs and Defendants do not oppose the DNC's intervention. It appears to the Court that the DNC's Motion should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that (1) the DNC's ex parte application to set this matter for hearing concurrently with Plaintiffs' motion for temporary restraining order on January 10, 2025 at 10:30 a.m. in Wake County Superior Court, 316 Fayetteville St, Raleigh, NC 27601 is ALLOWED, and (2) the DNC's Motion to Intervene is ALLOWED. Within three days of the filing of this Order, the DNC shall file its answer in intervention on the docket.

SO ORDERED, this the 10 day of January, 2025.

Superior Court Judge Presiding